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GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
DEPARTMENT OF ATOMIC ENERGY

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1536
TO BE ANSWERED ON 27.11.2019


INDIA’S NUCLEAR ENERGY TARGET


1536. SHRI RITESH PANDEY:

Will the PRIME MINISTER be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is prepared to achieve India’s nuclear energy target of 63,000 MW by 2032, as laid out under the 2008 Indo-US nuclear agreement;


(b) if so, the steps being taken to ensure the successful achievement of the same; and


(c) if not, the reasons therefor?


ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR PERSONNEL, PUBLIC GRIEVANCES &
PENSIONS AND PRIME MINISTER’S OFFICE (DR.JITENDRA SINGH):


(a) Seven (07) reactor units with a capacity of 5300 MW are under construction and excavation is in progress for start of construction of four (04) more units having a capacity of 3400 MW. The Government has accorded administrative approval and financial sanction of ten (10) more reactor units of 700 MW each.


Additionally, the Government has accorded ‘in-principle’ approval to five (05) sites of which four (04) sites are earmarked for housing six large size reactor units at each site in cooperation with foreign technology partners and one site for housing four reactor units based on indigenous technology.


(b) The Government has taken several measures for augmenting nuclear power capacity. These include:

i. Accord of administrative approval and financial sanction of - ten (10) indigenous 700 MW Pressurized Heavy Water Reactors (PHWRs) to be set up in fleet mode & two (02) units of Light Water Reactors (LWRs) to be set up in cooperation with Russian Federation.
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ii. Creation of Indian Nuclear Insurance Pool (INIP) in the context of Civil Liability for Nuclear Damage (CLND) Act 2010.


iii. Amendment of the Atomic Energy Act to enable Joint Ventures of Public Sector Companies to set up nuclear power projects.


iv. Entering into enabling agreements with foreign countries for nuclear power cooperation.


(c) Does not arise in view of (b) above.


*****

